## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## Worth Township Cook County, Illinois

IMPORTANT NOTICE: As a result of the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic and the Governor of the State of Illinois' declaration of an emergency, this meeting will be conducted in person and via teleconference in compliance with P.A. 101-0640. Attendance via teleconference is strongly encouraged and information related to electronic public comment is detailed below. The information for the teleconference is as follows:

## 425-436-6360 Access code 884038#

Notice is hereby given that the Worth Township Finance Committee (the "Committee") will conduct a public hearing of the Committee on Thursday, February 24, 2022, at 6:00 P.M. at the Worth Township Town Hall, 11601 S. Pulaski Road, Alsip, Illinois. The agenda for said meeting is as follows:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Old Business
  Discussion of the 2022-2023 Budgets
- 3. <u>New Business</u>
- 4. Adjourn

Posted this 25th day of January, 2022

Eamon J. McMahon Worth Township Clerk